

## HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2219

By COMMITTEE ON BUSINESS AND LABOR

April 16

- 1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 2, delete "455.117,".  
2 Delete lines 20 through 27 and insert:  
3 "**NOTE:** Section 2 was deleted by amendment. Subsequent sections were not renumbered."  
4 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 34.  
5 On page 9, line 3, delete "examination and".  
6 In line 9, delete "examination and".  
7 On page 12, after line 44, insert:  
8 "(3) For an application for a plumbing contractor license, \$150."  
9 In line 45, delete "(3)" and insert "(4)".  
10 On page 13, line 1, delete "(4)" and insert "(5)".  
11 In line 2, delete "(5)" and insert "(6)".  
12 In line 3, delete "(6)" and insert "(7)" and after "\$25" insert "per year".  
13 \_\_\_\_\_